

Original

No. 36838-2-II

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION 2
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JIM J. SCHACHER, in his capacity as personal representative of the
Estate of PATRICIA M. SCHACHER,

Appellant

v.

MARILYN FEIK,

Respondent

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
08 FEB -7 AM 9:28
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Theodore E. Sims
Attorney for Jim J. Schacher, as Appellant
522 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1110
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 228-8583 Fax (503) 595-1625
emsims@yahoo.com
WSBA #34260

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

 Issues Pertaining to Assignment of Error 1

 A. Was plaintiff’s judgment based on a finding that defendant was
 liable for the tort of conversion? 1

 B. Is the entire marital community liable for plaintiff’s judgment
 where the marital community benefitted by the commission
 of the tort? 1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

C. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

D. ARGUMENT 4

E. CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Ball v. Gladden, 250 Or. 485, 487, 443 P.2d 621 (1968) 5

Bergman v. State, 187 Wash. 622, 626, 60 P.2d 699, 106 A.L.R. 1007
(1936) 6

deElche v. Jacobsen, 95 Wn.2d 237, 622 P.2d 835 (1980) 6

Keene v. Edie, 131 Wn.2d 822, 935 P.2d 588 (1997) 4

Milne v. Kane, 64 Wash. 254, 116 P. 659 (1911) 6

Reynolds v. Schrock, 197 Or. App. 564, 578, 107 P3d 52, *rev allowed*,
339 Or. 475 (2005) 5

State v. Hannaford, 178 Or. App. 451, 37 P3d 200 (2001) 5

STATUTES

RCW 26.16.200 4
